

IN THE MATTER

of the Sale and Supply of Alcohol Act
2012

AND

IN THE MATTER

of an application by Georgina Amy Dixon
pursuant to s.219 of the Act for a
Manager's Certificate

BEFORE THE WAITAKI DISTRICT LICENSING COMMITTEE

Chairman: Cr Jim Hopkins

DECISION – ON PAPERS

Reports have been received from The Waitaki District Council Licensing Inspector and The New Zealand Police.

Based on the information provided to us on the complete file, we have determined to grant the application on the papers.

We are satisfied as to the matters to which we must have regard as set out in s.222 of the Act and we grant the applicant a Manager's Certificate pursuant to s.216 to s.223 of the Act.

The Manager's Certificate may issue immediately and expire on 10 March 2027 that being one year from the date of issue, unless again renewed.

DATED at OAMARU this 10th day of March 2026



Chair
Waitaki District Licensing Committee

